# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7810969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COUPONS.COM INCORPORATED	10/06/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUOTIENT TECHNOLOGY INC.	
Street Address:	1260 EAST STRINGHAM AVENUE, SUITE 600	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84106	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29586883

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)322-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5123222500

**Email:** jennifer.k.smith@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 401 SOUTH FIRST ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088952.0220 2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER K SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/JenniferKSmith/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Quotient Change of Name#page1.tif source=Quotient Change of Name#page2.tif

PATENT 507763842 REEL: 062838 FRAME: 0929



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COUPONS.COM
INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COUPONS.COM
INCORPORATED" TO "QUOTIENT TECHNOLOGY INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 8:01 O'CLOCK
A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

PAYS OF THE PAYS O

4607217 8100 SR# 20150393624

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bushock, Socretary of State

Authentication: 10186188

Date: 10-06-15

PATENT REEL: 062838 FRAME: 0930

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

### AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### COUPONS.COM INCORPORATED

Coupons.com Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Coupons.com Incorporated.
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as filed March 12, 2014.
- 3. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Quotient Technology Inc."

4. The foregoing amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on October 20, 2015 and the effective time shall be 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly executed by an authorized officer of the Corporation on October 6, 2015.

/s/ Steven R, Boal

Steven R. Boal Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:01 AM 10/06/2015
FILED 98:01 AM 10/06/2015
SR 20150393299 - File Number 4607217

RECORDED: 02/29/2025

PATENT REEL: 062838 FRAME: 0931